TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-------------|----------|----------------|-------------------|
| Systec, LLC | | 12/31/2006 | LIMITED LIABILITY |
| Systec, LLC | | 12/3 1/2006 | COMPANY: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Rheodyne, LLC |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 600 Park Court |
| City: | Rohnert Park |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA |
| Postal Code: | 94927 |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|-----------|
| Serial Number: | 78953616 | SYSTEC |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (847)509-0255

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 847-509-0250
Email: clarson@hillfirm.com
Correspondent Name: Dennis A. Gross
Address Line 1: 666 Dundee Road

Address Line 2: Suite 1201

Address Line 4: Northbrook, ILLINOIS 60046

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | SYT07000 |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Dennis A. Gross |
| Signature: | /Dennis A Gross/ |
| | |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003563 FRAME: 0705

900079672

| Date: | 06/19/2007 |
|----------------------|------------|
| Total Attachments: 2 | # A !!! |

source=Assignment -TM-Systec to Rheodyne#page1.tif

source=Assignment-TM-USPTO#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003563 FRAME: 0706

ASSIGNMENT

SYSTEC LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having an office and place of business at 213 Old Highway 8SE, New Brighton, Minnesota, 55112, adopted and used in its business the trademarks set forth in Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof;

WHEREAS, RHEODYNE LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, whose address is 600 Park Court, Rohnert Park, California, 94927 has acquired said trademarks and the registrations thereof, and the good will of the business associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged and confessed, SYSTEC, LLC hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto RHEODYNE, LLC the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and the registrations thereof, together with the good will of the business in connection with which the trademarks and registrations have been used, all rights to continue said registrations, all common law rights associated therewith, together with the right to bring and maintain actions based on the trademarks nunc pro tunc as of December 31, 2006'.

SYSTEC LLC

By:

Craig T. Boyd

Its: General Counsel and Assistant Secretary

OFFICIAL SEAL

ANNA ASHKINAZI

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS

NY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 11/08/10

Signed before me on this 31st day of December, 2006, by Craig T. Boyd in his capacity as General Counsel and Assistant Secretary of Systec LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.

Anna (eslecting) (Notary Public)

COUNTY OF COOK

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003563 FRAME: 0707

SYSTEC, LLC

RECORDED: 06/19/2007

| TrademarkName | CountryName | AppNumber | FiiDafe | RegNumber | RegDate | Matterno | Class |
|----------------------|--------------------------|-----------|------------------|-----------|-------------|-----------|-----------------|
| SYSTEC | United States of America | 78/953616 | 16-Aug-06 | | | SYT07000 | 07, 09, 11 Int. |
| NO-OX TUBING | United States of America | 74/575892 | 20-Sep-1994 | 2004915 | 30-Oct-2001 | SYT04080/ | 17 Int. |
| PAT (Block letters) | United States of America | 74/069963 | • 18-Jun-1990 | 1670791 | 31-Dec-1991 | SYT04079/ | 11 Int. |
| ZHCR (Block letters) | United States of America | 76/145168 | 12-Oct-2000 | 2492541 | 25-Sep-2001 | SYT04081/ | 07 Int. |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003563 FRAME: 0708